TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMI Entertainment Network LLC		110/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland
Street Address:	Head Office, Lower Baggot Street
City:	Dublin 2
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85572861	AMI BARLINK
Serial Number:	85533551	HOLD IT, FOLD IT POKER
Serial Number:	85760221	TAP TV
Serial Number:	85875112	TAP PRO
Serial Number:	85875146	TAP LITE
Serial Number:	85699751	TRIVIA U
Serial Number:	85699759	TRIVIA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2884708	АМІ
Registration Number:	4258059	АМІ
Registration Number:	4246387	АМІ
Registration Number:	0932593	АМІ
Registration Number:	4258058	AMI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3914733	ENCORE
Registration Number:	3432442	GRANDSTAR
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0852

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3243078	JUMP
Registration Number:	1531812	LASERSTAR
Registration Number:	2388468	LASERSTAR ENCORE
Registration Number:	3399748	MOD BOX INTERNET JUKEBOX
Registration Number:	2877035	MY SONG FIRST
Registration Number:	4203028	NGX
Registration Number:	3320356	NITEHAWK
Registration Number:	0858590	ROWE AMI
Registration Number:	3098985	ROWE
Registration Number:	0533276	ROWE
Registration Number:	2764781	STUDIO SOUND
Registration Number:	3791876	TAP.TV
Registration Number:	2366273	ROWE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69784-95

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 19

source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif

REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0853

source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page5.tif source=BOLAMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page6.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page7.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page8.tif source=BOL AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page9.tif source=BOI AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page10.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page11.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page12.tif source=BOI AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page13.tif source=BOI AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page14.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page15.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page16.tif source=BOI AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page17.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page18.tif source=BOI_AMI Entertainment - IP Security Agreement FULLY EXECUTED#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 18, 2013 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND, as collateral agent (including its successors and assigns from time to time, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2013 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among AMI ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, AMI ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each of the other Grantors party thereto, and The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland, as Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations:
 - (a) All United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications to register any of the foregoing including, but not limited to: (i) the registrations and applications referred to in Schedule 1 hereto (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");
 - (b) All United States and foreign patents, certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to: (i) each patent and patent application referred to in Schedule 1 hereto (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all inventions and improvements described therein, (iv) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including,

501227289v2 1

- without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and (vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) All trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know-how whether or not such trade secret has been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such trade secret, including but not limited to: (i) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret, and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trade Secrets**"); and
- (d) All licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (i) (A) any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, and (B) any right to manufacture, use, import, export, distribute, offer for sale or sell any invention covered in whole or in part by a Patent, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, and (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- **2.** Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- **3.** Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- **4.** Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof.
- 5. Conflict Provision. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

501227289v2 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

AMI ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK, LLC,

as a Grantop-

By:

Name Jeffery A. DePlanty Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0857

THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Michael Gebicki Title: Managing Director

Ву:

Name: Shaun Della Vedova

Title: Director

TRADEMARKS

PATENTS

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

501227289v2

US Pending Applications - AMI

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
AMI BARLINK	Published	85-572861	03/19/12
HOLD IT, FOLD IT POKER	Published	85-533551	02/03/12
TAP TV	Published	85-760221	10/22/12
TAP PRO	Published	85-875112	07/30/13
TAP LITE	Published	85-875146	07/30/13
TRIVIA U	Published	85-699751	08/09/12
TRIVIA UNIVERSITY	Published	85-699759	08/09/12

{00559019;v1} 10/18/2013 Page 1

US Registrations - AMI

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date
АМІ	Registered	76-348730 2,884,708	12/13/01 09/14/04
АМІ	Registered	78-348815 4,258,059	12/11/12
AMI and Design	Registered	4,246,387	03/08/04
MI (Stylized)	Renewed	72-376075 932,593	11/13/70 04/18/72
AMI ENTERTAINMENT	Registered	78-348797 4,258,058	12/11/12
ENCORE	Registered	77-580077 3,914,733	09/26/08 02/01/11
GrandStar	Registered	77-209912 3,432,442	06/19/07 05/20/08
JUMP	Registered	78-781155 3,243,078	12/27/05 05/15/07
LASERSTAR (Stylized)	Renewed	73-749354 1,531,812	08/31/88 03/28/89
LASERSTAR ENCORE	Renewed	75-557624 2,388,468	09/22/98 09/19/00
MOD BOX INTERNET JUKEBOX and Design	Registered	78-781475 3,399,748	12/28/05 03/18/08
MY SONG FIRST	Registered	78-163551 2,877,035	09/12/02 08/24/04
NGX	Registered	85-223911 4,203,028	01/23/11 09/04/12
NITEHAWK	Registered	78-692439 3,320,356	08/15/05 10/23/07
ROWE AMI	Renewed	72-270115 858,590	04/27/67 10/15/68
ROWE and Design	Registered	78-380061 3,098,985	03/08/04 05/30/06
ROWE (Stylized)	Registered	71-521825 533,276	05/03/47 11/14/50
STUDIO SOUND	Registered	76-116321 2,764,781	08/24/00 09/16/03

{00559019;v1} 10/18/2013 Page 2

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Serial No./</u> <u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Filing Date/</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>
TAP.TV	Registered	78-610054 3,905,781	04/15/05 01/11/11
TAP.TV	Registered	77-509,208 3,791,876	06/26/08 05/25/10
Square and Disks Design	Registered	948890	12/19/72
Rowe	Registered	2366273	07/11/00

{00559019;v1} 10/18/2013 Page 3

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Туре	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Dat
205887.0308/	PRI	10/663,456	US-2005-0059492-A1	7,314,412	Granted
United States of America		16-Sep-2003	17-Mar-2005	01-Jan-2008 Iatter: 205887.0308	14-Feb-2025
		e ket: 5887-308US Title: AMUSEMENT D	PSBN IV EVICE SHARED RESOURCE		IOD
205887.0318/2	CON	12/685,436	US-2010-0113141-A1		Published
United States of America		11-Jan-2010	06-May-2010		
	-	ket: 5887-318U2		latter: 205887.0423	70
	7	"itle: AMUSEMENT D	EVICE HAVING TIME BASE	ED OPERATING MODI	ES
205887.0349/1	ORD	11/381,379	US-2006-025473	8,506,373	Granted
United States of America		03-May-2006	09-Nov-2006	13-Aug-2013	30-Aug-2028
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-349U1	PSBN M	latter: 205887.0356	
	T	<i>itle:</i> AMUSEMENT D	EVICE PRIZE AWARDING S	YSTEM AND METHO	D
	ORD	12/212 196	US-2009-0075726-A1	8 353 758	Granted
	ORD	12/212,196 17-Sep-2008	US-2009-0075726-A1 19-Mar-2009	8,353,758 15-Jan-2013	Granted 19-Aug-2030
205887.0371/1 United States of America		The state of the s	19-Mar-2009		
	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 eket: 5887-371U1	19-Mar-2009 PSBN M EVICE HAVING ELECTRON	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377	19-Aug-2030
United States of America	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 Eket: 5887-371U1 Fitle: AMUSEMENT D FUNCTIONALIT	19-Mar-2009 PSBN M EVICE HAVING ELECTRON	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377	19-Aug-2030 BOX
	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 ket: 5887-371U1 Title: AMUSEMENT D	19-Mar-2009 PSBN M EVICE HAVING ELECTRON	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377	19-Aug-2030
United States of America 205887.0378/	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Title: AMUSEMENT D FUNCTIONALIT 2758561	19-Mar-2009 PSBN N EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377	19-Aug-2030 BOX
United States of America 205887.0378/	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Title: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 2ket: 5887-378CA	19-Mar-2009 PSBN N EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER	19-Aug-2030 BOX
United States of America 205887.0378/ Canada	Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Title: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 2ket: 5887-378CA	19-Mar-2009 PSBN M EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES PSBN M	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER	19-Aug-2030 BOX
United States of America 205887.0378/ Canada 205887.0378/	Atty. Doc PCT Atty. Doc	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Fitle: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 2ket: 5887-378CA Fitle: JUKEBOX MENU	19-Mar-2009 PSBN N EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES PSBN N J NAVIGATION SYSTEM	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER	19-Aug-2030 BOX Pending
United States of America 205887.0378/ Canada 205887.0378/	Atty. Doc PCT Atty. Doc PCT	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Fitle: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 Eket: 5887-378CA Fitle: JUKEBOX MENU	19-Mar-2009 PSBN N EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES PSBN N J NAVIGATION SYSTEM GB2481559 28-Dec-2011	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER	19-Aug-2030 BOX Pending
United States of America 205887.0378/ Canada 205887.0378/	PCT Atty. Doc T PCT Atty. Doc T	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Fitle: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 Eket: 5887-378CA Fitle: JUKEBOX MENU 1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 Eket: 5887-378GB	19-Mar-2009 PSBN N EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES PSBN N J NAVIGATION SYSTEM GB2481559 28-Dec-2011	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER Iatter: 205887.0573	19-Aug-2030 BOX Pending
United States of America 205887.0378/ Canada 205887.0378/ United Kingdom	PCT Atty. Doc T PCT Atty. Doc T	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Title: AMUSEMENT D FUNCTIONALIT 2758561 11-Oct-2011 2ket: 5887-378CA Title: JUKEBOX MENU 1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 2ket: 5887-378GB	19-Mar-2009 PSBN M EVICE HAVING ELECTRON IES PSBN M J NAVIGATION SYSTEM GB2481559 28-Dec-2011 PSBN M	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER Iatter: 205887.0573	19-Aug-2030 BOX Pending
United States of America 205887.0378/	Atty. Doc 1	17-Sep-2008 2ket: 5887-371U1 Fitle: AMUSEMENT D. FUNCTIONALITY 2758561 11-Oct-2011 Eket: 5887-378CA Fitle: JUKEBOX MENU 1118190.6 20-Oct-2011 Eket: 5887-378GB	PSBN MEVICE HAVING ELECTRONIES PSBN MEVICE HAVING ELECTRONIES PSBN MEVICATION SYSTEM GB2481559 28-Dec-2011 PSBN MEVICATION SYSTEM	15-Jan-2013 Iatter: 205887.0377 IC GAME AND JUKER Iatter: 205887.0573	19-Aug-2030 BOX Pending Published

Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0422/1	ORD	13/018,890	US-2011-0190051-A1		Published
United States of America		01-Feb-2011	04-Aug-2011		
	Atty. Doo	cket: 5887-422U1	PSBN N	Matter: 205887.0522	
	7	Title: SYSTEM FOR DI DEVICE	IRECT REMOTE ACCESS TO) MONEY-OPERATEI	O AMUSEMENT
205887.0431/	ALR				Unfiled
United States of America	,	n'a Olicotel Alebo	T. 20000202405		
	1	<i>l'itle:</i> QUESTEL ALER'	1 - 20080293495		
205887.0433/ United States of America	PRO				Unfiled
Jinted States of America	Att: Do	Jrot. 5887-433119	PSRN N	Matter: 205887.0433	
	•	cket: 5887-433US <i>litle:</i> INDEPENDENT .		Tatte1, 203007,0433	
205887.0475/1	ORD	13/458,495	US-2012-0276851-A1		Published
United States of America		27-Apr-2012	01-Nov-2012		
	Atty. Doo	cket: 5887-475U1	PSBN N	Matter: 205887.0614	
	1		UTO-IDENTIFICATION AND EVICE VIA A MOBILE DEV		N OF AN
205887.0490/2	ORD	13/315,526	US-2012-0146893-A1		Published
United States of America		09-Dec-2011	14-Jun-2012		
	-	cket: 5887-490U2 Fitle: INTERCHANGE	PSBN N ABLE OVERLAY FOR AMU	Matter: 2 05887,0578 SEMENT DEVICES	
205887.0495/ Canada	PCT	2618707 08-Feb-2008			Pending
	•	cket: 5887-495CA Fitle: QUICK PICK AP	PSBN N PARATUS AND METHOD F	Aatter: 2 05887.0497 OR MUSIC SELECTIO)N
205887.0495/ United States of America	PRI	11/198,299	US-2007-0033321-A1	7,548,958 16-Jun-2009	Granted
		08-Aug-2005	08-Feb-2007	10-Juli-2009	08-Aug-2025

Client/Matter #/Subassa	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Type	Application Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Dat
205887.0503/	PCT	2662170			Pending
Canada	Atta: Dos	27-Feb-2009	PSRN N	Matter: 205887.0506	
	•	e ket: 5887-503CA Title: AUTOMATIC M	JSIC MANAGEMENT METE		S
205887.0503/	PCT	0903126.1		2454618	Granted
United Kingdom	Atty Doc	24-Feb-2009 eket: 5887-503GB	PSRN N	03-Mar-2010 Matter: 205887.0507	20-Aug-2027
	•		JSIC MANAGEMENT METH		S
205887.0503/1	ORD	11/843,574	US-2008-0056075-A1	8,219,224	Granted
United States of America	A 11 - 50	22-Aug-2007	06-Mar-2008	10-Jul-2012 Matter: 205887.0504	20-Nov-2030
	•	k et: 5887-503U1 <i>Title:</i> AUTOMATIC MI	JSIC MANAGEMENT METH		S
205887.0503/2 United States of America	DIV	13/107,413 13-May-2011	US-2011-0218657-A1 08-Sep-2011		Published
		13-1 viay -2011	06-Sep-2011		
	-	eket: 5887-503U2	-	Aatter: 2 05887.0544 HODS AND SYSTEM!	S
705887 0508/	7	eket: 5887-503U2 Fitle: AUTOMATIC M	PSBN M		
	-	eket: 5887-503U2	PSBN M		S Pending
205887.0508/ Canada	PCT Atty. Doo	2662596 05-Mar-2009 eket: 5887-508CA	PSBN M JSIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M	HODS AND SYSTEMS Matter: 205887.0511	Pending
	PCT Atty. Doo	2662596 05-Mar-2009 eket: 5887-508CA	PSBN N USIC MANAGEMENT METH	HODS AND SYSTEMS Matter: 205887.0511	Pending
Canada 205887.0508/1	PCT Atty. Doo	2662596 05-Mar-2009 2ket: 5887-508CA Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES	PSBN M JSIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI US-2009-0070369-A1	Aatter: 205887.0511 NG SEARCHES OF M	Pending MULTIPLE MUSIC Granted
Canada 205887.0508/1	PCT Atty. Doc	2662596 05-Mar-2009 Eket: 5887-508CA Fitte: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES	PSBN M USIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI US-2009-0070369-A1 12-Mar-2009	Matter: 205887.0511 NG SEARCHES OF M 7,797,300 14-Sep-2010	Pending MULTIPLE MUSIC
	PCT Atty. Doo ORD Atty. Doo	2662596 05-Mar-2009 Eket: 5887-508CA Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES	PSBN M USIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI US-2009-0070369-A1 12-Mar-2009	Atter: 205887.0511 NG SEARCHES OF M 7,797,300 14-Sep-2010 Atter: 205887.0509	Pending MULTIPLE MUSIC Granted 10-Sep-2028
Canada 205887.0508/1 United States of America	PCT Atty. Doo ORD Atty. Doo	2662596 05-Mar-2009 Eket: 5887-508CA Fitle: SYSTEMS AND ILIBRARIES 11/852,787 10-Sep-2007 Eket: 5887-508U1 Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I	PSBN M JSIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI US-2009-0070369-A1 12-Mar-2009 PSBN M	Atter: 205887.0511 NG SEARCHES OF M 7,797,300 14-Sep-2010 Atter: 205887.0509	Pending MULTIPLE MUSIC Granted 10-Sep-2028
Canada 205887.0508/1	PCT Atty. Doc ORD Atty. Doc T	2662596 05-Mar-2009 Eket: 5887-508CA Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES 11/852,787 10-Sep-2007 Eket: 5887-508U1 Fitle: SYSTEMS AND I LIBRARIES	PSBN M JSIC MANAGEMENT METH PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI US-2009-0070369-A1 12-Mar-2009 PSBN M METHODS FOR CONDUCTI	Matter: 205887.0511 NG SEARCHES OF M 7,797,300 14-Sep-2010 Matter: 205887.0509 NG SEARCHES OF M	Pending MULTIPLE MUSIC Granted 10-Sep-2028 MULTIPLE MUSIC

Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0513/	PRI	10/605,690		6,997,376	Granted
United States of America		17-Oct-2003		14-Feb-2006	05-Apr-2024
	Atty. Docket: 5887-513US Title: ANTI-TETHER DE			N Matter: 205887.0513	
205887.0521/	ORD	09/257,377		6,598,230	Granted
United States of America	•	25-Feb-1999 ket: 5887-521US <i>itle:</i> MULTIMEDIA B		22-Jul-2003 N Matter: 205887.0521	25-Feb-2019
205887.0543/1 United States of America	ORD	13/535,778 28-Jun-2012	US-2013-0023338-A 24-Jan-2013	1	Published
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-543U1	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0592	
	7	itle: AMUSEMENT D	EVICE HAVING ADJUST	ABLE PRICING TIERS	
205887.0545/1	ORD	13/480,032	US-2012-0302346-A 29-Nov-2012	1	Published
United States of America		24-May-2012			
	A 44 Do a	1-04. 5007 545III	DCRN	J Mattar 205887 0593	
		ket: 5887-545U1 Title: METHOD OF SE		N Matter: 2 05887.0593 PROVISIONING AN AMU	JSEMENT DEVICE
				PROVISIONING AN AMU	Published
	ORD	13/567,586	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013	PROVISIONING AN AMU	
	ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013	PROVISIONING AN AMU	Published
United States of America 205887.0553/1	ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBI ICE ON INPUT OF CURRI	PROVISIONING AN AMU I N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT	Published
United States of America 205887.0553/1	ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBI ICE ON INPUT OF CURRI US-2013-0035161-A 07-Feb-2013	PROVISIONING AN AMU N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT	Published I DEVICES
United States of America 205887.0553/1	ORD Atty. Doc ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN 13/563,816 01-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-553U1	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN ICE ON INPUT OF CURRI US-2013-0035161-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN	PROVISIONING AN AMU N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT	Published T DEVICES Published
United States of America 205887.0553/1	ORD Atty. Doc ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN 13/563,816 01-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-553U1	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN ICE ON INPUT OF CURRI US-2013-0035161-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN	PROVISIONING AN AMU N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT	Published T DEVICES Published
United States of America 205887.0553/1 United States of America 205887.0554/1	ORD Atty. Doc ORD Atty. Doc	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN 13/563,816 01-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-553U1 itle: AMUSEMENT D SCORE	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN ICE ON INPUT OF CURRI US-2013-0035161-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN EVICE INCLUDING PRO	PROVISIONING AN AMU N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT N Matter: 205887.0596 VISION FOR TRACKING	Published T DEVICES Published
205887.0551/1 United States of America 205887.0553/1 United States of America 205887.0554/1 United States of America	ORD Atty. Doc Atty. Doc ORD ORD	13/567,586 06-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-551U1 itle: GAME OF CHAN 13/563,816 01-Aug-2012 ket: 5887-553U1 itle: AMUSEMENT D SCORE	US-2013-0035156-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN ICE ON INPUT OF CURRY US-2013-0035161-A 07-Feb-2013 PSBN EVICE INCLUDING PRO US-2013-0035155-A 07-Feb-2013	PROVISIONING AN AMU N Matter: 205887.0595 ENCY FOR AMUSEMENT N Matter: 205887.0596 VISION FOR TRACKING	Published I DEVICES Published A PLAYER'S TOP

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Туре	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Dat
205887.0563/1	ORD	13/627,408	US-2013-0080483-A1		Published
United States of America	A 44 D = -	26-Sep-2012	28-Mar-2013	Matter: 205887.0598	
		e ket: 5887-563U1 <i>Title:</i> PORTABLE HANI	PSDN D HELD CONTROLLER F		CE
205887.0564/	PRO	61/784,252			Pending
United States of America	A44 D.	14-Mar-2013	DCDN	Matter: 205887.0564	14-Mar-2014
		cket: 5887-564US Title: VENUE SPECIFIC	AMUSEMENT DEVICE		
	•				
205887.0602/	ORD	PCT/US13/33978	WO 2013/148751		Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty		27-Mar-2013	03-Oct-2013	D# 44 205007.0401	
	•	cket: 5887-602WO	PSBN ONDUCTING A VENUE-W	Matter: 205887.0681	ME
		uu. Milliob Tolk Co	AND CHINGH VENCE		
205887.0602/1	ORD	13/828,848			Pending
United States of America		14-Mar-2013		207007.0570	
	Atty. Docket: 5887-602U1 PSBN Matter: 205887.0678 Title: METHOD FOR CONDUCTING A VENUE-WIDE MULTIPLAYER GAME				
	1	me. Marino For Co	AND CHINGIN VENUE I		
205887.0617/	PRI	12/383,823		8,493,339	Granted
United States of America		25-Mar-2009	DCDM	23-Jul-2013	28-Nov-2030
	-	c ket: 5887-617US Title: MULTI-REGION I	PSBN NTERACTIVE DISPLAY	Matter: 205887.0617	
	•				
205887,0617/1	CON	13/895,851	US-2013-0254676-A1		Published
United States of America	A	16-May-2013	26-Sep-2013	Matter: 205887.0666	
	•	: ket: 5887-617U1 <i>Title:</i> MULTI-REGION I	PSBN NTERACTIVE DISPLAY	WIAUCE: 20300/.0000	
	1				
205887.0617/2	CON	13/895,904			Pending
United States of America		16-May-2013			
	Atty Dog	ket: 5887-617U2	PSBN	Matter: 205887.0675	

Client/Matter #/Subcase	Case	Application	Publication	Patent	Status
Country Name	Туре	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Expiration Dat
205887.0618/1	ORD	09/519,008		7,657,910	Granted
United States of America		03-Mar-2000		02-Feb-2010	03-Mar-2020
		ket: 5887-618U1		Matter: 205887.0619	DD AD ATTAC
	1	title: DISTRIBUTED E	LECTRONIC ENTERTAINM	IENT METHOD AND A	PPARATUS
205887.0621/	PRI	10/956,823	US-2006-0074750-A1	8,099,482	Granted
United States of America		01-Oct-2004	06-Apr-2006	17-Jan-2012	27-Nov-2028
		eket: 5887-621US		Matter: 205887.0621	
	7	<i>Title:</i> PRIORITIZED CO	ONTENT DOWNLOAD FOR	AN ENTERTAINMENT	Γ DEVICE
205887,0621/1	DIV	12/390,919	US-2009-0164607-A1		Published
United States of America		23-Feb-2009	25-Jun-2009	AF 44 005007 0400	
	•	:ket: 5887-621U1		Matter: 205887.0622	E CAZCIEEN 4
	1	me: PRIORITIZED Co	ONTENT DOWNLOAD FOR	AN ENTERTAINMEN	ISISIEM
205887.0623/	PRI	11/261,292	US-2007-0101365-A1	7,937,724	Granted
United States of America		27-Oct-2005	03-May-2007	03-May-2011	15-Nov-2027
	Atty. Docket: 5887-623US PSBN Matter: 205887.0623 Title: ADVERTISING CONTENT TRACKING FOR AN ENTERTAINMENT DEVICE				
205887.0625/	PRI	11/741,153	US-2008-0271066-A1		Published
United States of America		27-Apr-2007	30-Oct-2008		
	•	ket: 5887-625US		Matter: 205887.0625	
	7	Title: LOCAL MESSAC	GE PERFORMANCE ON AN	ENTERTAINMENT SY	STEM
205887.0625/1	CON				Unfiled
United States of America	A44 D	Jro4, 5007 625111	DCDN I	Matter: 2 05887.0667	
		e ket: 5887-625U1 Fitle: LOCAL MESSAC	FSBN 1 GE PERFORMANCE ON AN		STEM
205887.0626/	PRI	09/974,931	US-2003-0069904-A1	6,947,910	Granted
United States of America		09-Oct-2001	10-Apr-2003	20-Sep-2005	14-Jul-2023
	–	ket: 5887-626US	TACHERT T	Matter: 205887.0626	

Thursday, October 17, 2013 Patent List Page: 7					
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
205887.0628/	PRO	61/787,613			Pending
United States of America		15-Mar-2013			15-Mar-2014
	Atty. Docket: 5887-628US PSBN Matter: 205887.0628				
	1	itle: METHODS AND	SYSTEMS FOR VENUE	PERSONALIZATION	
205887.0668/	PRO	61/784,275			Pending
United States of America		14-Mar-2013			14-Mar-2014
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-668US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0668	
205887.0674/ United States of America	PRO	61/784,225 14-Mar-2013			Pending 14-Mar-2014
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-674US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0674	
			APPARATUS FOR PROVI	DING REAL-TIME TELE	VISION LISTINGS FOI
205887.0682/ United States of America	PRO				Unfiled
	Atty. Doc	ket: 5887-682US	PSB	N Matter: 205887.0682	
	7	Fitle: SERVER BASED	MOBILE GAME VIEWIN	NG LOGIC	

LICENSES

Licenses of Borrower

AGREEMENT	DATE ORIGINALLY GRANTED	PARTIES
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	08/31/04	Rowe International Corporation AMA Distributors
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/29/07	Rowe International Corporation H. Betti Industries, Inc.
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	03/25/04	Rowe International Corporation Brady Distributing Company
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	10/01/04	Rowe International Corporation Central Distributing
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	08/10/04	Rowe International Corporation Game Exchange of Colorado
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/19/04	Rowe International Corporation Greater America Distributing

DSMDB-3206096v1

Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	04/29/04	Rowe International Corporation H.A. Franz & Company
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	05/20/04	Rowe International Corporation Lieberman Companies
Rowe Equipment Distribution Agreement	07/30/04	Rowe International Corporation Pioneer Sales & Services, Inc.
Microsoft OEM Customer License Agreement for Embedded Systems	03/22/07	Rowe International Corporation Microsoft Licensing, GP
Agreement [Software Development]	09/13/07	Rowe/Silver Lake Productions, Inc.
[Agreement]	09/23/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Sony BMG Music Entertainment
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	08/31/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. AMA Distributors
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	11/30/05	AMI Entertainment, Inc. H. Betti Industries, Inc.
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	03/25/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Brady Distributing Company
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	//04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Central Distributing Co.
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	08/10/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Game Exchange of Colorado
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	04/19/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Greater America Distributing, Inc.
Technology License Agreement	07/6/05	Rowe International, Inc. NSM Music Group Limited
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	05/20/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Lieberman Companies
AMI Entertainment Network Distribution Agreement	07/30/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc. Pioneer Sales & Service, Inc.

AMI Entertainment Network	03/29/06	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Distribution Agreement		Shaffer Distributing Co.
AMI Entertainment Network	04/29/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Distribution Agreement		H.A. Franz & Company
Digital Jukebox Musical	05/25/04	AMI Entertainment Inc.
Composition License		Universal Music Publishing
		Group
Digital Jukebox License	05/17/04	AMI Entertainment Inc.
Agreement-Musical		Warner/Chappell Music, Inc.
Compositions		
License Agreement	05/18/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		EMI Entertainment World Inc.
Digital Jukebox License	06/30/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Agreement		Sony/ATV Tunes LLC
Digital Jukebox Musical	05/01/04	AMI Entertainment, Inc
Composition License		BMG Songs, INC.
		Careers-BMG Music
		Publishing, Inc.
		Multisongs, Inc.
Digital Jukebox Agreement	10/13/07	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		Warner Music, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 to Digital	06/30/08	EMI Music Marketing
Jukebox Agreement		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
Digital Jukebox Service	1/1/2007	The Harry Fox Agency
Licensing Agreement Extension		Rowe International
and Renewal		
License Agreement	10/28/03	Rowe International, Inc.
		Arachnid, Inc.
Distribution Agreement	11/01/93	Rincon Musical S.A
		Rowe International, Inc.
Master Operator Lease	04/15/05	Power to the Games, Inc. d/b/a
Agreement		Apple Vending
		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
License Agreement	2/15/10	Intrinsic Media
		Tap.tv, Inc.
License Agreement	12/21/10	AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		TAP.tv, Inc.
License Agreement (unexecuted		Global Telemedia
by Global and undated)		Tap.tv, Inc.
License and Assignment	6/1/09	Rock-Ola
Agreement (unexecuted)		AMI Entertainment Network,
		Inc.
[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		ASCAP
[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		THE ENGLISHMENT, MIC.

[License Agreement]		AMI Entertainment, Inc.
		SESAC
Trademark License Agreement	3/1/13	AMI Entertainment Network,
		Inc.
		Megatouch LLC
Patent Cross License	3/1/13	AMI Entertainment Network,
Agreement		Inc.
		Megatouch LLC